Cheers to Numismatist: Rezwan Razack Conferred with honorary doctorate



Gurgaon, Haryana Nov 23, 2021 (Issuewire.com) - Numismatists and real estate giant Rezwan Razack was conferred an honorary doctorate on Tuesday by GD Goenka University. The honorary doctorate was conferred on him during a special convocation attended by Chancellor of the GD Goenka University Mrs. Renu Goenka, Pro-Chancellor Mr. Nipun Goenka, Vice-Chancellor Prof. Dr. Tabrez Ahmad, Chairman of M3M group Mr. Basant Bansal, and Registrar of the university Dr. Dhirendra Singh Parihar. Prof. Dr. Tabrez Ahmad, Vice-Chancellor of the GD Goenka University, praised Razack for his contribution to numismatic studies and research.

Mr. Razack is having one of the largest and most authentic collections of Indian paper money and coins and he runs a museum of Indian paper money in Bengaluru. He is co-author of the Revised Standard Reference Guide to Indian Paper Money. He is also the Managing Director of Prestige Estate Projects. After receiving the honorary doctorate from the GD Goenka University Mr. Razack said it was an honour for him. A graduate of prestigious St. Joseph College Razack is also the current chairman of the International Bank Notes Society-India Banknote Collectors' Chapter.





Media Contact

G D Goenka University

amaresh.jha@gdgu.org

Source : GD Goenka University

See on IssueWire